

**Tarun Kumar versus State of Himachal Pradesh & ors.**

**CWP No.10195 of 2024**

**17.09.2024 Present:** Mr. Ram Lal and Mr. Balram Sharma, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejsavi Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Reply on behalf of respondents has not been filed.

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record instructions dated 16.09.2024. The same are taken on record.

List for consideration before appropriate Bench on **20.09.2024**.

Interim to continue.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**September 17, 2024**  
*(Shivender)*