

Tarun Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.10195 of 2024

28.10.2024 Present: Mr. Ram Lal and Mr. Nand Lal, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4 stands filed. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder thereto.

List on **06.12.2024**.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

28th Oct,2024
(manish)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge