

Tarun Kumar Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.

CWP No. 10195 of 2024

06.12.2024 Present: Mr. Bhim Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent-State.

Last opportunity of four weeks, as prayed for, is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.

December 06, 2024
(sunil)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge