

**Tarun Kumar vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No. 10195 of 2024**

**06.03.2025** Present: Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, proxy counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. I. N. Mehta, Mr. Y. W. Chauhan, Sr. Addl. A.Gs. with Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G. and Mr. Sidharth Jalta and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy. A.G. for the respondents.

As prayed for by learned Additional Advocate General, list on 13.03.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)  
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)  
Judge**

**6<sup>th</sup> March, 2025**  
(sanjeev)