

Tarun Kumar versus State of H.P. and others

CWP No.10195 of 2024

Item No.P-45
13.03.2025

Present: Mr. Ram Lal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has placed reliance on order dated 05.08.2024, passed by the Division Bench of this Court, in CWP No.5819 of 2023.

Learned State Counsel prays for time to verify the said fact, therefore, proceedings are deferred for three weeks.

List on **9th April, 2025** before the appropriate Bench.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

13th March, 2025
(himani/Bhardwaj)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge