

Tarun Kumar versus State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 10195 of 2024

02.05.2025

Present: Mr. Ram Lal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Mr. Sushant Keprate, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General states that an application has been filed for modification of order. However, the application is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record.

List for consideration on 09.05.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

May 02, 2025
(yogesh/pankaj)