

**Tarun Kumar vs. State of H.P. & Others**

**CWP No.10195 of 2024**

**09.05.2025**

**Present:** Mr. Ram Lal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. I.N.Mehta, Mr.Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms.Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

**CMP No.9946 of 2025**

Issue notice. Mr. Ram Lal, Advocate, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the non-applicant/petitioner.

Reply be filed within two weeks.

List on 30.05.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)  
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)  
Judge**

**May 09, 2025  
(reena)**