

Tarun Kumar vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No.10195 of 2024

01.08.2025

Present: Mr.Ram Lal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CMP No.9946 of 2025

Rejoinder on behalf of the respondents-State is stated to have been filed today itself. Office of learned Advocate General to ensure removal of objection, if any, so that the same is on record by next date of hearing.

List for consideration on 03.09.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

August 1, 2025
(Purohit)