

Tarun Kumar vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No.10195 of 2024

03.09.2025

Present: Mr. Ram Lal Thakur and Nand Lal Thakur, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

CWP No.10195 of 2024 & CMP No.9946 of 2025

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, matter is adjourned for consideration on 22.09.2025.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**3rd September, 2025
(reena)**