

Tarun Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & others.

CWP No. 10195 of 2024

19.11.2025 Present: Mr.Dikan Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr.Ram Lal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

As prayed on behalf of petitioner, matter is adjourned for consideration on **1st April, 2026.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Romesh Verma),
Judge.***

***19th November, 2025
(Keshav)***