

Tarun Kumar v. State of Himachal Pradesh and others
CWP No.10195 of 2024

01.04.2026 Present: Mr. Ram Lal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with
Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

As prayed by learned counsel for the
petitioner, matter is adjourned for consideration on

22.06.2026.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

April 01, 2026
[Bhardwaj]